Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93)

09-14-2001



VER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

ONLY

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) 101842277 ——————————————————————————————————	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Lewis Paper International, Inc.	Name: Wyndstone Specialty Products L.L.C.
 □ Individuals □ General Partnership □ Limited Partnership ☑ Corporation-State Delaware □ Other 	Internal Address: Street Address: City: Wheeling State: IL ZIP: 60090
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ☒ No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	□ Individual(s) citizenship □ Association □ General Partnership □ Limited Partnership □ Corporation-State ☑ Other Illinois Limited Liability Company If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: □ Yes □ No (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached: □ Yes □ No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
B. Trademark Application No.(s)	C. Trademark Registration No.(s)
75/801,308	1,768,042 2,189,126 2,279,233 2,376,115 2,422,765 2,447,431
Additional numbers attached? Yes □ No ⊠	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: <u>Eric H.Weimers, Esq.</u>	\$ 190.00
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 190.00
8/13/2001 GTON11 00000372 100460 75801308	 □ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
FC:481 40.00 CH	
Street Address: <u>Jenner & Block LLC</u>	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address. <u>Jerms: Grand</u> One IBM Plaza	10-0460
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
City: Chicago State: IL ZIP: 60611 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. September 5, 2001 Date Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	
Total names 1 1 2	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Lewis Paper International, Inc., a Delaware Corporation, having its registered office at 236 Egidi Drive, Wheeling, Illinois 60090 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), is the owner of the trademark application and trademark registrations listed on Schedule A attached hereto;

WHEREAS, Wyndstone Specialty Products L.L.C., an Illinois Limited Liability
Company, having its principal office and place of business at 236 Egidi Drive, Wheeling, Illinois
60090 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said trademarks together
with the goodwill of the business with which said marks are used and which is symbolized by
said marks and any and all registrations and applications for registration of said marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by said Assignor, said Assignor by these presents, sells, transfers, conveys and assigns unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said marks, specifically identified in Schedule A, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks and the applications and registrations.

EXECUTED AS OF THE 4th day of May, 2001.

LEWIS PAPER INTERNATIONAL, INC.

By

Jame PICHALD C LEWIS

Title OHNEMAN FLEO

REEL: 002366 FRAME: 0596

WYNDSTONE SPECIALTY PRODUCTS L.L.C.

_ - - -

Name L'NOA L. BUETTNE

Title **Wesiden**

SCHEDULE A

Serial No. 75/801,308	CREATIVE COLOR LAB
Reg. No. 1,768,042	PHOTO-TRANS
Reg. No. 2,189,126	WYNDSTONE HEAT TRANSFER PAPERS
Reg. No. 2,279,233	JET TRANS
Reg. No. 2,376,115	TECHNI-TRANS
Reg. No. 2,422,765	LEWIS COLOR TECHNOLOGIES and Design
Reg. No. 2,447,431	JET-PRO

RECORDED: 09/10/2001

TRADEMARK REEL: 002366 FRAME: 0598